© 2005-2019
W
TC
3293-14001 B
O
A
R
D

ia
nte
Ordering Information
WTC3293-14001
PWRPAK-7V
PWRPAK-9V
PWRPAK-12V
TEC Controller with Display
(WTC3243 & WEV301 included)
7 V / 2.8 A Power Supply
9 V / 3 A Power Supply
12 V / 2.5 A Power Supply
www.teamWavelength.com© 2005-2019
W
TC
3293-14001 B
O
A
R
D
 W
ITH
 D
ISPLAY
PAGE 2
WTC3293-14400-J
The display is calibrated for a specific 10 kΩ thermistor, the TCS610:
where T is in Kelvin; R is in ohms,
A = 1.1279E-3; B = 2.3429E-4; C = 8.7298E-8
Bias Current is also chosen for this thermistor:  100 µA
Control temperature range for the 10 kΩ sensor is 10°C to 50°C.
Fuse:  For safety, a 3 A fuse is included on the board.  Replacement part number is Littelfuse 297 003
(ATO MINI 3A).
Power supply input jack accepts a 2.5 mm diameter plug.
NOTE: The WTC3293-14001 is now designed to operate with the 7 V, 9 V, and 12 V power supplies.  It is a
direct replacement for the WTC3293-14002.
NOTE: It is normal for the voltage regulator to get hot (~60°C).  This regulator is located on the right side of
the unit.  See Figure 2, below.
QUICK REFERENCE -- CONFIGURATION
1/T = A + B(ln R) + C(ln R)3
Figure 2
Voltage Regulator Location
www.teamWavelength.com© 2005-2019
W
TC
3293-14001 B
O
A
R
D
 W
ITH
 D
ISPLAY
PAGE 3
WTC3293-14400-J
1. SELECT POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE and INSTALL JUMPER
The WTC3293-14001 has been designed to operate at one of three discrete voltages:  7V, 9V, or 12V.
The POWER jumper must be installed for the chosen voltage.
To choose the appropriate voltage for your application, use Wavelength’s online Safe Operating Area
(SOA) calculator for Temperature Controllers:
a. On the calculator page, in the Product dropdown menu, click WTC3293-14.
b. In the Max. Heatsink/Enclosure Temperature text box, type the maximum ambient temperature
the controller will experience.
c. In the Limit Current text box, type the limit current setting you will use.
d. In the Load Impedance text box, type the impedance of the thermoelectric (Vmax / Imax).